If you have a bag of chicken nuggets in your freezer then you will need to check them out after Tyson issued a recall.

The name of the Tyson product that is being recalled are "Tyson White Meat Panko Chicken Nuggets".

There are concerns that these five pound bags of chicken could have some trace amounts of rubber.

According to Tyson, they say no one has reported any health problems associated with the bags of nuggets, but they have said people have reported things in the bags that should not be there.

Please check your bags for the those that have a "best used by date" of November 26, 2019.

They also ask that you call in to report if you do have one of these gas. Their number is 1-800-233-6332.